

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-3 & 4-6 & 7-9 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).9427-9429/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in RSA No.939/1985 dated
20/12/2010 in RSA No.939/1985,CM No.14200/2010 dated 11/02/2011 in RSA
No.939/1985,CM No.1854/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BHARTHA (D) TH. HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,deletion of the
name of respondent,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in
filing substitution application as well as on the application for
substitution.

The name of respondent No. 5 is deleted from the array of
parties at the risk of the petitioner.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
|Court Master

|