

N
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. No. 4-6 & 7-9 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9427-9429/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in RSA No.939/1985 dated
20/12/2010 in RSA No.939/1985,CM No.14200/2010 dated 11/02/2011 in RSA
No.939/1985,CM No.1854/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

BHARTHA (D) TH. HIS LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent No. 1
and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date: 05/02/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Shankar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned.
IAs for substitution are also allowed.

| (N.K. GOEL)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SNEH LATA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER

|
|