

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9427-9429/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/11/2010 in RSA No. 939/1985,20/12/2010 in CM No. 14200/2010,20/12/2010 in RSA No. 939/1985,11/02/2011 in CM No. 1854/2011,11/02/2011 in RSA No. 939/1985 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BHARTHA (D) TH. HIS LRS. &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR (D) THR. LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R(R.NATARAJAN)  
Court Master(JASWINDER KAUR)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2014.07.21  
16:49:49 IST  
Reason: